

EXHIBIT "A"**Bayou Ridge Subdivision**

Roads & Drainage Less Widening					
BidItem	Bid Description	Bid Quantity	Units	Bid Total U.P.	Bid Total
200	18" RCP	1,053.00	LF	\$ 63.70	\$ 67,076.10
202	24" RCP	582.00	LF	\$ 82.50	\$ 48,015.00
204	30" RCP	385.00	LF	\$ 112.25	\$ 43,216.25
206	36" RCP	495.00	LF	\$ 137.75	\$ 68,186.25
208	36" x 23" RCAP	100.00	LF	\$ 133.25	\$ 13,325.00
210	51" x 31" RCAP	253.00	LF	\$ 222.00	\$ 56,166.00
212	24" Headwall (Single)	2.00	EA	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 2,320.00
214	36" Headwall (Single)	1.00	EA	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 1,557.00
216	36" Headwall (Double)	2.00	EA	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 7,080.00
217	51" x 31" Headwall (Single)	1.00	EA	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,830.00
218	Junction Box	6.00	EA	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 26,970.00
220	Open Throat Inlet (Weir)	3.00	EA	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 16,770.00
222	S1 Single Wing Inlet	13.00	EA	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 82,095.00
226	S2 Double Wing Inlet	4.00	EA	\$ 9,910.00	\$ 39,640.00
228	Outfall Structure	2.00	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
300	Construction Entrance	1.00	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
310	Rip Rap, Class 2, 18" Thick	960.00	SY	\$ 64.80	\$ 62,208.00
312	Filter Fabric for Rip Rap	960.00	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,280.00
320	Solid Sod, 2' Behind Back of Curb (Roads)	1,050.00	SY	\$ 6.40	\$ 6,720.00
400	2'-6" Valley Curb	4,730.00	LF	\$ 20.85	\$ 98,620.50
402	Sidewalk, 4" Thick, 5' Wide	21,856.00	SF	\$ 5.25	\$ 114,744.00
404	Handicap Ramps @ Crosswalks	14.00	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00
406	Mail Kiosk, 4" Thick	293.00	SF	\$ 9.75	\$ 2,856.75
408	Concrete Anti-Seep Collars	4.00	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
410	1' Header Curb @ End of Pavment Stubout	20.00	LF	\$ 32.20	\$ 644.00
500	24" Sand Sub Base (Roads)	7,185.00	SY	\$ 12.60	\$ 90,531.00
502	4" Lower Sand Clay Base (Roads)	6,921.00	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 16,264.35
504	4" Upper Sand Clay Base (Roads)	5,345.00	SY	\$ 8.05	\$ 43,027.25
512	1.25" of Asphalt Wear Surface, 424-A (Roads)	5,345.00	SY	\$ 11.60	\$ 62,002.00
514	Tack Coat (Roads)	5,345.00	SY	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,474.25
516	2" Asphalt Binder, 424-B (Roads)	5,345.00	SY	\$ 17.10	\$ 91,399.50
518	Prime Coat (Roads)	5,345.00	SY	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,888.25
542	Stop Signs w/ Street Name Signs on Top	3.00	EA	\$ 479.75	\$ 1,439.25
544	Speed Limit Signs	2.00	EA	\$ 239.75	\$ 479.50
Total					\$ 1,124,125.20



County Right of Way

BidItem	Bid Description	Bid Quantity	Units	Bid Total U.P.	Bid Total
321	Solid Sod, 2' Behind Edge of Pavment (CR 10)	365.00	SY	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,336.00
506	24" Sand Sub Base (Widening of CR 10)	990.00	SY	\$ 15.10	\$ 14,949.00
508	4" Lower Sand Clay Base (Widening of CR 10)	990.00	SY	\$ 4.05	\$ 4,009.50
510	4" Upper Sand Clay Base (Widening of CR 10)	990.00	SY	\$ 13.60	\$ 13,464.00
520	1.25" Asphalt Overlay, 424-A (Widening of CR 10)	3,072.00	SY	\$ 11.60	\$ 35,635.20
522	Tack Coat (Widening of CR 10)	3,072.00	SY	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,996.80
524	2" Asphalt Binder, 424-B (Widening of CR 10)	990.00	SY	\$ 20.70	\$ 20,493.00
526	Prime Coat (Widening of CR 10)	990.00	SY	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,831.50
528	Milling of Tie Ins, CR 10 (50' Long x Full Width)	275.00	SY	\$ 24.40	\$ 6,710.00
530	Sawcut Existing Asphalt Edge for Widening	1,500.00	LF	\$ 2.95	\$ 4,425.00
532	Traffic Control for Cr 10 Widening	1.00	LS	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
534	Traffic Striping of CR 10 (High Build Reflective)	1.00	LS	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00
904	36" CMP Pipe Extension	20.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
906	36" Double Headwall, 4:1 Slope	1.00	EA	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00

Total \$ 154,590.00

Maintenance Bond - Surety; Term 2-year; Amount - 40 % Total Const. Cost = \$ 154,590.00 + 1,124,125.20 = \$ 1,278,715.2*0.4

Bond Amount = \$ 511,487.00

